

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 13292/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/05/2008 in CWP No. 11568/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAM DHARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yaspal Ranghi, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for adjournment
to cite some judgments of the same High Court, wherein it has
been held that the 'Patwaries' are covered under the provisions of
the Industrial Disputes Act, 1947.

Adjourned by two weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master